
Balance

Account Name Reporting Unit 1/31/2017

General Fund Primary Government 8,230,354$         

General Fund Reserve Primary Government 629,580              

General Fund Technology Fund Primary Government 7,152                  

General Fund Explorer's Acct. Primary Government 10,204                

Police Forfeiture Primary Government 32,336                

Hotel/Motel Tax Special Revenue Fund 393,507              

Rental Car Tax Special Revenue Fund 130,743              

Impact Fee Fund - Parks & Rec Capital Projects Fund 708,702              

Impact Fee Fund - Police Capital Projects Fund 170,159              

Impact Fee Fund - Fire Capital Projects Fund 583,720              

Impact Fee Fund - Roads Capital Projects Fund 949,391              

Impact Fee Fund - Admin Capital Projects Fund 64,699                

SPLOST VI Operating Capital Projects Fund 3,753,769           

Road & Sidewalk Fund MMA Capital Projects Fund 1,353,089           

Road & Sidewalk Fund Checking Capital Projects Fund 468,568              

Water & Sewer Fund Proprietary Fund 5,570,778           

Storm Water Fund Proprietary Fund 907,234              

Sanitation Fund Proprietary Fund 969,625              

Municipal Court Fund Agency Fund 455,367              

Police Escrow Account Agency Fund 28,991                

Police Escrow Account Agency Fund 34,398                

25,452,366$       

City of Canton, Georgia

Cash Balances
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MONTH OF YTD VARIANCE WITH PERCENT

ORIGINAL AS AMENDED JANUARY FY2017 BUDGET USED

REVENUES:

TAXES 10,201,200$ 10,201,200$  315,419$     6,491,443$   (3,709,757)$   63.63%

LICENSES AND PERMITS 955,100        955,100         91,221         430,556        (524,544)         45.08%

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 20,000          20,000           621              621               (19,379)           3.11%

FINES AND FORFEITURES 726,710        726,710         55,734         216,700        (510,010)         29.82%

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 208,150        208,150         19,004         133,329        (74,821)           64.05%

CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS 29,600          29,600           655              4,986            (24,614)           16.84%

INVESTMENT EARNINGS 400               400                84                124               (276)                31.00%
MISCELLANEOUS 66,300          66,300           6,586           7,836            (58,464)           11.82%

TOTAL REVENUES: 12,207,460   12,207,460    489,324       7,285,595     (4,921,865)     59.68%

EXPENDITURES:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

CITY COUNCIL 112,751        112,751         9,058           31,109          81,642            27.59%

CITY CLERK 89,818          89,818           6,696           29,852          59,966            33.24%

MAYOR 25,150          25,150           2,797           7,710            17,440            30.66%

CITY MANAGER 252,537        252,537         18,941         82,307          170,230          32.59%

ELECTIONS 10,000          10,000           -                   -                    10,000            0.00%

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 244,964        244,964         17,484         64,047          180,917          26.15%

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 294,008        294,008         25,781         97,214          196,794          33.07%

TAX COLLECTIONS 89,693          89,693           1,232           17,109          72,584            19.08%

HUMAN RESOURCES 126,358        126,358         7,781           32,927          93,431            26.06%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT BLDGS 232,367        232,367         14,924         51,677          180,690          22.24%

PUBLIC INFORMATION 194,794        194,794         8,623           53,370          141,424          27.40%

TECHNOLOGY 416,002        416,002         40,822         103,881        312,121          24.97%

GIS 97,568          97,568           -                   -                    97,568            0.00%

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,186,010     2,186,010      154,139       571,203        1,614,807       26.13%

JUDICIAL 315,086        315,086         22,260         95,711          219,375          30.38%

PUBLIC SAFETY

FIRE 2,815,258     2,815,258      76,713         889,218        1,926,040       31.59%

POLICE 4,965,473     4,965,473      689,310       1,771,497     3,193,976       35.68%

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 7,780,731     7,780,731      766,023       2,660,715     5,120,016       34.20%

PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING 182,983        182,983         13,809         60,424          122,559          33.02%

STREETS 1,686,526     1,686,526      141,187       484,436        1,202,090       28.72%

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 1,869,509     1,869,509      154,996       544,860        1,324,649       29.14%

BUDGET

CITY OF CANTON, GEORGIA

General Fund

Budget and Actual

For the Four Months Ending January 31, 2017

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
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MONTH OF YTD VARIANCE WITH PERCENT

ORIGINAL AS AMENDED JANUARY FY2017 BUDGET USED

BUDGET

CITY OF CANTON, GEORGIA

General Fund

Budget and Actual

For the Four Months Ending January 31, 2017

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

continued…

CULTURE AND RECREATION

RECREATION ADMINISTRATION 173,164        173,164         4,591           24,684          148,480          14.25%

PARKS AND RECREATION 475,266        475,266         37,207         125,500        349,766          26.41%

LIBRARY 30,000          30,000           2,500           10,000          20,000            33.33%

THEATER 86,323          86,323           6,663           23,472          62,851            27.19%

TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION 764,753        764,753         50,961         183,656        581,097          24.02%

HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT

BUILDING INSPECTION 517,655        517,655         60,265         211,953        305,702          40.94%

PLANNING AND ZONING 349,415        349,415         19,550         87,365          262,050          25.00%

CODE ENFORCEMENT 150,816        150,816         6,940           41,207          109,609          27.32%

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 88,706          88,706           6,648           28,243          60,463            31.84%

TOTAL HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT 1,106,592     1,106,592      93,403         368,768        737,824          33.32%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 14,022,681   14,022,681    1,241,782    4,424,913     9,597,768       31.56%

(1,815,221)    (1,815,221)    (752,458)      2,860,682     4,675,903       

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

RESERVE FUNDS 1,800,000     1,800,000      -                   -                    (1,800,000)     0.00%

PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF ASSETS 20,600          20,600           -                   15,633          (4,967)             75.89%

INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS 316,621        316,621         -                   -                    (316,621)         0.00%

CONTINGENCIES (345,000)       (345,000)        -                   -                    345,000          0.00%

TRANSFER IN - PARKS IMPACT FEE FUND 180,000        180,000         -                   -                    (180,000)         0.00%

TRANSFER IN - HOTEL/MOTEL TAX FUND 150,000        150,000         -                   -                    (150,000)         0.00%

TRANSFERS OUT - CEMETERY FUND (7,000)           (7,000)            -                   -                    7,000              0.00%

TRANSFERS OUT - CBA (300,000)       (300,000)        -                   (300,000)       -                      100.00%

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 1,815,221     1,815,221      -                   (284,367)       (2,099,588)     

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE -$                  -$                   (752,458)$    2,576,315$   2,576,315$     

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER 

EXPENDITURES:
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MONTH OF YTD VARIANCE WITH PERCENT

ORIGINAL AS AMENDED JANUARY FY2017 BUDGET USED

OPERATING REVENUES:

WATER CHARGES 4,460,000$   4,460,000$   364,290$     1,854,707$   (2,605,293)$     41.59%

WATER TAP FEES 400,000        400,000        70,900         197,195        (202,805)          49.30%

SEWER CHARGES 5,640,000     5,640,000     469,929       2,171,112     (3,468,888)       38.49%

SEWER TAP FEES 930,000        930,000        189,000       508,500        (421,500)          54.68%

CONNECTION FEES 38,000          38,000          3,905           15,009          (22,991)            39.50%

TURN ON FEES 44,000          44,000          3,000           8,725            (35,275)            19.83%

TRANSFER OF SERVICE FEES 200               200               -                   25                 (175)                 12.50%

BAD CHECK FEES 900               900               105              525               (375)                 58.33%

LATE FEES 130,000        130,000        19,573         34,355          (95,645)            26.43%

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 2,000            2,000            -                   -                    (2,000)              0.00%

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES: 11,645,100   11,645,100   1,120,702    4,790,153     (6,854,947)       41.13%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

SANITARY SEWER MAINTENANCE 1,415,548     1,415,548     588,948       1,325,520     * 90,028             93.64%

SEWER LIFT STATIONS 272,117        272,117        12,473         66,405          205,712           24.40%

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT

OPERATIONS 718,471        718,471        55,241         158,455        560,016           22.05%

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADES 
1

2,250,000     2,250,000     5,794           289,527        1,960,473        12.87%

WATER ADMINISTRATION 787,072        787,072        91,498         256,390        530,682           32.58%

CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,696,413     1,696,413     140,259       561,036        1,135,377        33.07%

RESERVOIR MANAGEMENT 170,347        170,347        1,988           4,788            165,559           2.81%

WATER SUPPLY/PURCHASES FOR RESALE 116,200        116,200        12,839         39,400          76,800             33.91%

WATER TREATMENT 
2

1,931,725     1,931,725     125,847       220,758        1,710,967        11.43%

WATER DISTRIBUTION 1,182,139     1,182,139     46,531         210,108        972,031           17.77%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES: 10,540,032   10,540,032   1,081,418    3,132,387     7,407,645        29.72%

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS): 1,105,068     1,105,068     39,284         1,657,766     552,698           

NON-OPERATING SOURCES (USES)

GEFA NOTE 1,400,000     1,400,000     146,414       540,685        (859,315)          38.62%

INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,400            2,400            188              858               (1,542)              35.75%

INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS (101,535)       (101,535)       -                   -                    101,535           0.00%

CONTINGENCIES (950,000)       (950,000)       -                   -                    950,000           0.00%

DEBT SERVICE-BOND PRINCIPAL (644,937)       (644,937)       (53,214)        (211,895)       433,042           32.86%

DEBT SERVICE-BOND INTEREST (24,406)         (24,406)         (2,564)          (11,218)         13,188             45.96%

HLC DAM CONSTRUCTION EXPENSES (73,278)         (73,278)         -                   (225)              73,053             0.31%

PROCEEDS FROM DEBT ISSUANCE 1,544,000     1,544,000     -                   -                    (1,544,000)       0.00%

TRANSFER IN - SPLOST VI 348,499        348,499        12,863         99,987          (248,512)          28.69%

DEBT SERVICE-GEFA PRINCIPAL (277,167)       (277,167)       (12,824)        (78,583)         198,584           28.35%

DEBT SERVICE-GEFA INTEREST (102,094)       (102,094)       (13,457)        (63,544)         38,550             62.24%

TRANSFER OUT - CBA (2,226,550)    (2,226,550)    (51,266)        (206,065)       2,020,485        9.25%

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUE (EXP): (1,105,068)    (1,105,068)    26,140         70,000          1,175,068        

CHANGE IN NET POSITION: -$                  -$                  65,424$       1,727,766$   1,727,766$      

1 
See Attached Schedule of Expenses to Date

2 
Includes Engineering & Design costs for a new Water Treatment Plant

* Ball Ground Sewer Replacement Project

BUDGET

CITY OF CANTON, GEORGIA

Water & Sewer Fund

Budget and Actual

For the Four Months Ending January 31, 2017

Schedule of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position
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TOTAL

PROJECT

PRIOR YEAR'S MONTH OF MONTH OF MONTH OF MONTH OF COST

EXPENSES COSTS OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY YTD TO DATE

Professional Services 684,795.81$    -$               -$              18,510.37$   5,794.00$     24,304.37$      709,100.18$         

Capital Outlay (Const) 6,033,396.80   -                 124,492.50   140,729.50   -                265,222.00      6,298,618.80        

Total 6,718,192.61$ -$               124,492.50$ 159,239.87$ 5,794.00$     289,526.37$    7,007,718.98$      

TOTAL

FUNDS

PRIOR YEAR'S MONTH OF MONTH OF MONTH OF MONTH OF REQUESTED

LOAN REQUESTS GEFA REQUESTS OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY YTD TO DATE

Professional Services 849,775.36$    19,978.35$    -$              -$              18,510.37$   38,488.72$      888,264.08$         

Construction 5,883,715.92   249,799.26    -                124,492.50   127,904.50   502,196.26      6,385,912.18        

Total 6,733,491.28$ 269,777.61$  -$              124,492.50$ 146,414.87$ 540,684.98$    7,274,176.26$      

Total Project Cost: 8,400,000$      

CURRENT YEAR

CURRENT YEAR

CITY OF CANTON, GEORGIA

Water & Sewer Fund

Sewage Treatment Plant Upgrades

Capital Expenses & Loan Requests by Month

For the Four Months Ending January 31, 2017
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Loan Amount: 8,400,000.00$             

Construction Original Design Loan

Date Heavy Constructors Infratec Re-Design Const. Mgmt Eng. Total Total Amount Remaining Percentage

1 07/29/14 -$                                 -$                         63,508.05$            1,440.00$              64,948.05$            64,948.05$            8,335,051.95$             0.8%

2 09/12/14 197,968.46$                   -$                         50,981.63$            16,284.19$            67,265.82$            265,234.28$          8,069,817.67$             3.9%

3 10/14/14 -$                                 -$                         54,537.19$            14,215.00$            68,752.19$            68,752.19$            8,001,065.48$             4.7%

4 11/17/14 -$                                 -$                         16,081.56$            11,615.00$            27,696.56$            27,696.56$            7,973,368.92$             5.1%

5 12/15/14 -$                                 -$                         10,456.78$            26,736.68$            37,193.46$            37,193.46$            7,936,175.46$             5.5%

6 02/13/15 -$                                 -$                         4,232.86$              46,520.00$            50,752.86$            50,752.86$            7,885,422.60$             6.1%

7 03/24/15 -$                                 -$                         -$                        27,580.00$            27,580.00$            27,580.00$            7,857,842.60$             6.5%

8 04/22/15 1,225,381.32$               -$                         -$                        34,565.00$            34,565.00$            1,259,946.32$      6,597,896.28$             21.5%

9 05/28/15 287,821.69$                   -$                         -$                        20,861.96$            20,861.96$            308,683.65$          6,289,212.63$             25.1%

10 06/25/15 180,534.37$                   -$                         -$                        24,192.87$            24,192.87$            204,727.24$          6,084,485.39$             27.6%

11 07/24/15 296,596.44$                   -$                         -$                        36,086.83$            36,086.83$            332,683.27$          5,751,802.12$             31.5%

12 09/01/15 232,163.23$                   -$                         -$                        22,604.04$            22,604.04$            254,767.27$          5,497,034.85$             34.6%

13 10/05/15 197,187.15$                   -$                         -$                        14,750.66$            14,750.66$            211,937.81$          5,285,097.04$             37.1%

14 11/17/15 317,149.40$                   -$                         -$                        24,791.00$            24,791.00$            341,940.40$          4,943,156.64$             41.2%

15 12/04/15 596,187.10$                   -$                         -$                        18,392.36$            18,392.36$            614,579.46$          4,328,577.18$             48.5%

16 01/04/16 772,704.93$                   183,187.90$          -$                        15,435.00$            15,435.00$            971,327.83$          3,357,249.35$             60.0%

17 02/01/16 141,435.42$                   -$                         -$                        11,946.40$            11,946.40$            153,381.82$          3,203,867.53$             61.9%

18 02/26/16 305,332.09$                   -$                         -$                        14,671.20$            14,671.20$            320,003.29$          2,883,864.24$             65.7%

19 03/21/16 119,593.52$                   -$                         -$                        13,415.00$            13,415.00$            133,008.52$          2,750,855.72$             67.3%

20 05/02/16 197,926.38$                   -$                         -$                        18,427.15$            18,427.15$            216,353.53$          2,534,502.19$             69.8%

21 06/06/16 170,137.67$                   -$                         -$                        15,207.32$            15,207.32$            185,344.99$          2,349,157.20$             72.0%

22 06/29/16 126,421.41$                   -$                         -$                        11,864.00$            11,864.00$            138,285.41$          2,210,871.79$             73.7%

23 08/01/16 228,235.90$                   -$                         -$                        13,482.60$            13,482.60$            241,718.50$          1,969,153.29$             76.6%

24 09/06/16 290,939.82$                   -$                         -$                        9,845.28$              9,845.28$              300,785.10$          1,668,368.19$             80.1%

25 10/24/16 249,799.26$                   -$                         -$                        19,978.35$            19,978.35$            269,777.61$          1,398,590.58$             83.4%

26 11/28/16 124,492.50$                   -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        124,492.50$          1,274,098.08$             84.8%

27 12/21/16 140,729.50$                   -$                         -$                        18,510.37$            18,510.37$            159,239.87$          1,114,858.21$             86.7%

28 -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        1,114,858.21$             86.7%

29 -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        1,114,858.21$             86.7%

30 -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        1,114,858.21$             86.7%

31 -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        1,114,858.21$             86.7%

32 -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        1,114,858.21$             86.7%

